

Final Actions: Spring 2012

Office of the President

Memorandum

To: Faculty, Staff, and Students

From: Daniel S. Papp, President

Subject: Final Actions from Spring 2012 Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee, the Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee, and the Faculty Senate

Approved Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

These approvals will be reflected in the Fall 2012 undergraduate catalog unless otherwise noted.

Board of Regents

The Board of Regents, at its meeting on May 9, 2012, approved the following:

- Termination of the Bachelor of Science with a major in Chemistry Education

Registrar's Office

- Academic residency policy revised to remove "at least 20 of the last 30 semester hours preceding graduation must be earned in residence" for active-duty service member and dependents.
- Transfer credit policy revised to allow for awarding credit for military training and experience.

Coles College of Business

- BBA in Management
 - Changed the four-course major field requirement to a five-course, sequenced and integrated major field requirement.
- BBA in Marketing
 - Two courses added to the list of Major Field Electives.
- BBA in Professional Sales
 - Two courses added to the list of Major Field Electives.
- Certificate in Information Security
 - Program updated to reflect changes made in the IS and ISA programs when they were converted from BS to BBA programs.
- Certificate in Information Technology
 - IS 2101 replaced with IS 2200 as required course in the IT certificate.
 - IT 3300, IT 3500, IT 3700, IT 4525, and ISA 2100 removed. IS 3260, IS 4560, and ISA 3100 added as electives.
- Minor in Information Security and Assurance
 - IS 2101 replaced with IS 2200 as a required course in the ISA minor.
 - ISA 3210 now a required class.

- IS 3040 removed. ISA 4200 added as an elective.
- Minor in Information Systems
 - IS 2020 replaced with IS 2200 as required course in the IS minor.
 - IS 3080, IS 3520, IS 3580, and IS 4540 removed. IS 3560, IS 3780, IS 3920, IS 4490, IS 4560, IS 4580, and IS 4860 added.

College of the Arts

- BA in Art History
 - Program revised to incorporate new courses and course number changes.
- BA in Music
 - Program revised to split the two existing concentrations into four discrete concentrations.
- BA in Theatre and Performance Studies
 - Courses added to meet the needs of musical theatre performers.
- BFA in Art
 - Program revised to incorporate new courses and course number changes.
- BM in Instrumental Performance
 - Jazz concentration added.

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

- BA in Modern Language & Culture
 - SA 4490 removed and replaced with courses with prefixes that identify the language being studied abroad.
- BA in African and African Diaspora Studies
 - In Area F, PSYC 2110 replaced with AADS 1102. ENGL 2300 replaced with a lower-level elective.
 - In Upper-division Requirements, HIST 3393 and GEOG 3350 moved to the concentration areas. SA 4400 and HIST 3398 replaced with AADS course options. Required concentration credit hours reduced to 18. Concentration titles revised. Nine credit hours of AADS electives added. Requirement for students to take courses focused on particular world regions added.
- BS in Communication
 - COM 4460 moved from a Public Relations Elective to a Public Relations Concentration Requirement. New PR course added to PR Concentration electives. COM 4430 added to Journalism and Citizen Media Concentration Electives.
- BS in History Education
 - One Geography elective removed and replaced with GEOG 3340.
 - HIST 3390, HIST 3355, HIST 4451, and HIST 3379 added to the list of approved courses in the major teaching field courses.
- BS in Sociology
 - SOCI 3360 and CRJU 4430 added to Criminology concentration. PSYC 3310 removed.
 - ANTH 3307 and SOCI 3354 added to Cultural Diversity concentration. PSYC 4410 removed.

- HS 3324, SOCI 3380, and SOCI 3360 added to Medical Sociology concentration. SOCI 4444 and SOCI 4464 removed.
- Minor in History
 - Program revised to remove concentrations.
- Minor in Professional Writing
 - WRIT 4120 and WRIT 4490 removed from list of acceptable courses for the minor. “Any 4000-level WRIT course” added.
- Minor in Slavic, East European and Eurasian Studies
 - New minor.

College of Science and Mathematics

- BA in Applied Computer Science and Technology (**Awaiting BOR approval**)
 - New program.
- BS in Chemistry
 - CHEM 3030L, CHEM 3800L, and CHEM 4300L consolidated into CHEM 4310L.
 - In the forensic track, supporting discipline changed from MATH 1107 to STAT 3125.
- Forensic Chemistry Certificate
 - CHEM 3030L, CHEM 3800L, and CHEM 4300L consolidated into CHEM 4310L.
 - Supporting discipline changed from MATH 1107 to STAT 3125.
- Regulatory Affairs and Clinical Trials
 - BTEC 3410 and BTEC 3420 removed. STAT 4025 and MGT 4003 added.

WellStar College of Health and Human Services

- BS in Exercise and Health Science
 - Program revised to allow students to take an additional course in Area F as opposed to three activity courses at one credit hour each.
 - An introduction to laboratory techniques course added in the EHS core.
- Child Advocacy Studies Training Certificate
 - Program revised to allow for rolling admissions.

University College

- Leadership Studies Certificate
 - LDRS 4000 added to course listing.

University-wide Policies

- University-wide degree requirements
 - Area A: MATH 1190 added.
 - Area C: ART 1107 enrollment policy revised to allow for greater flexibility in completing general education requirements.

New Undergraduate Courses

- *AADS 1102: Issues in African Diaspora Studies*. 3-0-3. Prerequisite: None.

- *AADS 3380: Study Abroad.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the instructor.
- *AADS 3398: Internship.* 3-6. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the instructor.
- *AADS 3500: The Black Woman.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 1102.
- *AADS 4100: Directed Applied Research.* 1-6. Prerequisite: AADS 2260, consent of the instructor and department chair.
- *ACST 2301: Problem Solving and Digital Game Design.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 0099, READ 0099, if required. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3150: Programming with .NET Framework.* 3-2-4. Prerequisite: ACST 2301. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3330: Data Structures and Database Applications.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: CS 3310. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3510: Computer Architecture and Robotics.* 2-2-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3150. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3530: Linux Operating Systems and Networking.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3510. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3540: Social Media & Global Computing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3150. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3710: Digital Game Design.* 2-2-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3150. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 3720: Process and Systems Modeling.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3710. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 4550: Mobile Computing with Android.* 2-2-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3530. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 4570: Cloud Computing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3530. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *ACST 4620: Computing Security.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ACST 3530. (Awaiting BOR approval)
- *AMST 1102: American Identities.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: None.
- *ARH 3240: Native North American Art.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ARH 2750.
- *ARH 3320: Ancient Near Eastern Art.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ARH 2750.
- *ARH 3400: Medieval Art and Architecture.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ARH 2750.
- *ART 3520: Planographic Techniques I.* 2-4-3. Prerequisite: ART 3510.
- *ART 4024: Motion Graphics.* 2-4-3. Prerequisite: ART 3011.
- *ART 4520: Planographic Techniques II.* 2-4-3. Prerequisite: ART 3520.
- *CHNS 3390: Upper-division Study Abroad in Chinese.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the department chair.
- *CHEM 4120L: Research Methods Laboratory.* 0-6-2. Prerequisite: C or better in CHEM 2800 and CHEM 3362.
- *CHEM 4310L: Advanced Analytical Chemistry Lab.* 0-3-1. Prerequisite: C or better grade in CHEM 2800L.
- *COM 4300: Topics in Journalism.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: COM 3330 and COM 3340 or permission of the instructor.

- *EDUC 3110: Introduction to Urban Education.* 3-3-3. Prerequisite: Admission to Teacher Education.
- *FREN 3390: Upper-division Study Abroad in French.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the department chair.
- *GRMN 3390: Upper-division Study Abroad in German.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the department chair.
- *HIST 3361: Themes in Slavic and Eastern European Studies.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HIST 1110.
- *HIST 3375: Silk Road.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HIST 1110.
- *HIST 3379: Central Asia in World History.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HIST 1110.
- *HPS 2080: Strength and Conditioning.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: A grade of “C” or better in HPS 2100, BIOL 2221, a 2.75 AGPA, and program admission or permission of the instructor.
- *HPS 4550: Introduction to Laboratory Techniques.* 0-2-1. Prerequisite: A grade of “C” or better in HPS 2100, a 2.75 KSU adjusted GPA, and program admission or permission of the instructor. Corequisite: HPS 4500.
- *IT 2101: Computers and Your World.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 0099 and READ 0099, if required.
- *ITAL 3390: Upper-division Study Abroad in Italian.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the department chair.
- *LDRS 4000: Leadership & Sustainability.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: LDRS 3000.
- *MGT 4001: Managing Organizations.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA requirement and MGT 3100; Non-business Majors: MGT 3100 and permission of the Coles College of Business.
- *MGT 4002: Managing People.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA requirement and MGT 4001; Non-business Majors: MGT 4001 and permission of the Coles College of Business.
- *MGT 4003: Managing Projects.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA requirement and MGT 4001; Non-business Majors: STAT 3125 for students in the College of Math and Science, all other Non-business majors require permission of the Coles College of Business.
- *MGT 4004: Managing Your Company.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA requirement, ECON 3300, FIN 3100, MKTG 3100, MGT 3200, MGT 4002, and MGT 4003; Non-business Majors: permission of the Coles College of Business.
- *MKTG 4520: Social Media Marketing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA Requirement and MKTG 3100; Non-business Majors: MKTG 3100 and permission of the Coles College of Business.
- *MKTG 4880: Hospitality and Tourism Marketing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA Requirement and MKTG 3100; Non-business Majors: MKTG 3100 and permission of the Coles College of Business.
- *MUSI 3322: Jazz Theory and Composition.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: C or better in MUSI 2222.
- *MUSI 3323: Jazz Arranging.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: C or better in MUSI 3322 or permission of the instructor.

- *MUSI 3327: Class Composition II.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: MUSI 3326 or MUSI 3371.
- *MUSI 3354: Jazz Improvisation II.* 0-2-1. Prerequisite: C or better in MUSI 2222. C or better in MUSI 3353 or permission of the Jazz Studies director.
- *MUSI 3355: Jazz Improvisation III.* 0-2-1. Prerequisite: C or better in MUSI 2222. C or better in MUSI 3354 or permission of the Jazz Studies director.
- *MUSI 3360: Jazz Piano.* 0-2-1. Prerequisite: C or better in MUSI 1165.
- *MUSI 3390: Music Entrepreneurship.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Acceptance into the Music Entertainment and Business Program or completion of MUSI 2222.
- *MUSI 4436: Jazz Pedagogy.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Either MUSI 1143 or MUSI 3343, and MUSI 3380.
- *SOCI 3380: Society, Community, & Health.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: SOCI 2201.
- *SPAN 3390: Upper-division Study Abroad in Spanish.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Junior or Senior status and permission of the department chair.
- *STAT 4025: Clinical Trial Design.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: STAT 3125 or STAT 3120.
- *TPS 3320: Musical Theatre Performance: Applied Voice.* 0-1-1 (may be elected as 0 hours after taken twice). Prerequisite: Entrance by audition to Musical Theatre Ensemble.
- *TPS 3700: Music Theory for Musical Theatre.* 2-0-2. Corequisite: TPS 1500.
- *TPS 4020: Musical Theatre Ensemble.* 1-0-1 (may be elected as 0 hours after taken twice). Prerequisite: Entrance by audition to Musical Theatre Ensemble.
- *WRIT 4100: Advanced Poetry Writing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: WRIT 3100.

Undergraduate Course Changes

- *AADS 2100.* Course number changed to “1101.” Course title changed to “Introduction to African Diaspora Studies.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ART 3022.* Course title changed to “Pre-Press.”
- *ART 3150.* Course title changed to “Figure Drawing.” Prerequisites changed to “ART 2150.”
- *ART 3400.* Course title changed to “Digital Photography.” Prerequisites changed to “ART 2550.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ART 3410.* Course title changed to “Film Photography.” Prerequisites changed to “ART 1100 and acceptance into the art major.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ART 3420.* Course title changed to “Lighting and Large Formats.” Prerequisites changed to “ART 3400, ART 3410, and acceptance to the photography concentration.”
- *ART 4022.* Course title changed to “Introduction to Web Design.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ART 4023.* Course title changed to “Interactive Media Design.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.

- *ART 4030*. Course title changed to “Design Practicum.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *BED 4417*. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course. Grading type changed to “S/U.”
- *BIOL 2107*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *BIOL 2108*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *BTEC 4320*. Change in prerequisites to “Grade of “C” or better in STAT 4025 and MGT 4003 and approval of the Biology and Physics department chair prior to registration.
- *CHED 4417*. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course. Grading type changed to “S/U.”
- *CHEM 2800L*. Credit hours changed to “0-3-1.”
- *CHEM 3030*. Corequisite removed.
- *CHEM 3601L*. Change in prerequisites to “C or better grade in MATH 2202, CHEM 2800, CHEM 2800L, and PHYS 2212.”
- *CHEM 3800*. Note removed from the course description.
- *CHEM 4300*. Corequisite removed.
- *ECE 2205*. Change in prerequisites to “EDUC 2110.”
- *ECE 3520*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Birth-Five program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3530*. Corequisites added: “ECE 4515, ECE 3560, and ECE 4545.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3540*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission into Teacher Education Program.”
- *ECE 3560*. Corequisites added: “ECE 4515, ECE 3530, and ECE 4545.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3575*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Teacher Education; ECE 2205. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3590*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Teacher Education; ECE 2205.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 4403*. Prerequisites changed to “EDUC 3302 and a grade of “C” or better in HIST 2111 or HIST 2112.”
- *ECE 4515*. Change in corequisites to “ECE 3530, ECE 3560, and ECE 4545.”
- *ECE 4525*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Teacher Education; EDUC 2120.” Corequisites removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 4535*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Teacher Education, INED 3304.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 4545*. Change in corequisites to “ECE 3530, ECE 3560, and ECE 4515.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3240*. Change in course title to “Physiology of Exercise and Aging.” Credit hours changed to “3-0-3.” Prerequisites changed to “A grade of “C” or better in HPS 4300, a 2.75 KSU adjusted GPA, and program admission or permission of

the instructor.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.

- *HPS 4150*. Prerequisites changed to “HPS 2100, BIOL 2221, BIOL 2222, a 2.75 KSU adjusted GPA, and program admission or permission of the instructor.”
- *HPS 4350*. Prerequisites changed to “HPS 4300, HPS 4500, HPS 4550, a 2.75 KSU adjusted GPA, and program admission or permission of the instructor.”
- *HPS 4500*. Credit hours changed to “3-0-3.” Prerequisites changed to “A grade of “C” or better in HPS 2100, a 2.75 KSU adjusted GPA, and program admission or permission of the instructor.” Corequisite added: “HPS 4300, HPS 4550.”
- *HS 4460*. HS 4450 removed from prerequisites.
- *IDS 3100*. Course prefix changed to “HON.” Course title changed to “Honors Interdisciplinary Research Methods.” Prerequisites changed to “ENGL 1102 and admission to the undergraduate honors program.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 1106*. Change in prerequisites to “C or better grade in MATH 111, MATH 1112, or MATH 1113.”
- *MATH 1190*. Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in MATH 1112 or MATH 1113 or approval of the department chair. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 3000*. Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in MATH 1190 and CS 2301.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 3316*. Change in prerequisites to include “C or better grade in MATH 2008.”
- *MATH 3317*. Change in prerequisites to include “C or better grade in MATH 3316.”
- *MATH 3322*. Course title changed to “Discrete Mathematics I.” Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in MATH 1190.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 3332*. Prerequisites changed to “C or better grade in MATH 2202.”
- *MATH 4322*. Course title changed to “Discrete Mathematics II.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUSI 3326*. Course title changed to “Class Composition I.” Prerequisites changed to “MUSI 112 with a minimum grade of B, and permission of the instructor.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUSI 3353*. Change in course title to “Jazz Improvisation I.” Change in credit hours to “0-2-1.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course. No longer repeatable.
- *TPS 3713*. Change in credit hours to “2-0-2.” Change in prerequisites to “TPS 2203 and TPS 3700.”
- *WRIT 4120*. Change in course title to “Advanced Fiction Writing.” Change in prerequisites to “WRIT 3120.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

Discontinued Undergraduate Courses

- *ARH 3650: Theory and Criticism of the Visual Arts.*

- *BTEC 3410: Experimental Design & Analysis: Product Registration and Clinical Trials.*
- *BTEC 3420: Project Management: Product Registration and Clinical Trials.*
- *CHEM 2100: Forensic Chemistry.*
- *CHEM 2100L: Forensic Chemistry Lab.*
- *IS 3780: Local Area Network.*
- *HPS 1850: Advanced Strength/Aerobic Training.*
- *MGT 3140: Leading & Teaming in Business Settings.*

Approved Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

These approvals will be reflected in the Fall 2012 graduate catalog unless otherwise noted.

Board of Regents

The Board of Regents, at its meeting on January 11, 2012, approved the establishment of the Master of Science with a major in Integrative Biology.

The Board of Regents, at its meeting on May 9, 2012, approved the following:

- Establishment of a Master of Science with a major in Computer Science
- Substantive Change to the Doctor of Education with a major in Teacher Leadership for Learning to a Doctor of Education with separate majors in Secondary Education, Middle Grades Education, Early Childhood Education, Special Education, Instructional Technology, and Teacher Leadership
- Substantive Change to the Specialist in Education with a major in Teacher Leadership for Learning to a Specialist in Education with separate majors in Secondary Education, Middle Grades Education, Early Childhood Education, Special Education, Instructional Technology, and Teacher Leadership
- Substantive Change of the Master of Education with a major in Adolescent Education to a Master of Education with separate majors in Secondary Education, Middle Grades Education, Reading
- Substantive Change of the Master of Education with a major in Inclusive Education to a Master of Education with separate majors in Special Education and ESOL, Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages

Child Advocacy Studies Training Certificate

- Program revised to allow for rolling admissions.

Educational Specialist in Educational Leadership

- The GRE application requirement waived.

Gifted In-Field Endorsement Program

- New endorsement program.

Graduate Education Programs

- Names of programs revised to more clearly align them with fields of teaching certification.

Master of Arts in Teaching

- Special Education Individualized General Curriculum concentration added.
- Procedures for removing students from internships or practica and a student's right to appeal those decisions added to General Policies.

Master of Public Administration

- In accordance with the National Association of Schools of Public Affairs and Administration (NASPAA) mandate, program revised to include an IS course exploring ethical and legal issues for all students.

Master of Science in International Policy Management

- Program revised to better meet the needs of students and to continue attracting academically solid students.

Master of Science in Nursing

- Nursing Education Leadership Track
 - Program revised to better align it with changing national standards (specifically AACN and NLN documents), to address concerns raised by students from past classes, as well as to make better use of the resources now available.
- Nursing Administration and Health Policy Leadership Track
 - Revised research sequence.
 - Integrated conflict management and ethics into one course.
 - Removed cross-listing from NURS 6150.
 - Redistributed course credit hours to create predominantly 3- and 4-credit courses and better spread the workload for students over the four semesters.

New Graduate Courses

- *COM 7700: Integrated Global Communication Directed Study.* 6-0-6. Prerequisite: COM 7100, COM 7200, COM 7300, COM 7400, COM 7500, and COM 7600.
- *GRAD 9001: College and University Teaching.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Current graduate student status.
- *INCM 9609: Disarmament, Demobilization, and Reintegration.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission to the Ph.D. program.
- *INCM 9610: Culture, Ethics, & Leadership in International Conflict Management.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission to the Ph.D. program.
- *INCM 9611: Grant Proposal Development for International Conflict Management.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission to the International Conflict Management Ph.D. program.

- *INCM 9613: Gaming, Conflict, and Decision-making.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission in the Ph.D. INCM program or director approval for Masters Students.
- *INED 7965: MAT Special Education Practicum II.* 1-3-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAT program. Successful completion of all prior required courses.
- *NURS 7736: Advanced Health Assessment.* 2-1-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MSN program or permission of the program director.
- *NURS 7737: Health Policy and Vulnerable Populations.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MSN program or permission of the program director.
- *NURS 7751: Curriculum Design and Evaluation in Nursing Education.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MSN program or permission of the program director.
- *NURS 7752: Instructional Methods & Outcome Measurement in Nursing Education.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the program or permission of the program director.
- *NURS 7753: Technology in Nursing Education and Practice.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MSN program or permission of program director.
- *NURS 8873: Nurse Educator Practicum I.* 1-3-4. Prerequisite: NURS 7736 and NURS 7751.
- *NURS 8874: Nurse Educator Practicum II.* 1-2-3. Prerequisite: NURS 8873.
- *NURS 8875: Nurse Educator Practicum III.* 1-3-4. Prerequisite: NURS 8874.

Graduate Course Changes

- *COM 7720.* Course title changed to “Integrated Global Communication Study Abroad.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *COM 7730.* Course title changed to “Integrated Global Communication Study Tour.”
- *EDRD 7715.* Prerequisites changed to “Admission to Program, Evidence of criminal background check.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDRD 7718.* Prerequisites changed to “EDRD 7715.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDRD 7719.* Course number changed to “7717.” Prerequisites changed to “EDRD 7715.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7705.* Course title changed to “Legal and Educational Foundations for Diverse Learners.” Prerequisites changed to “Admission to the MAT SPED or M.Ed. Inclusive Education or graduate inclusive education add-on program.” Course description changed to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7715.* Course title changed to “Characteristics of Diverse Learners.” Prerequisites changed to “Admission to the MAT or M.Ed. program or graduate inclusive education add-on program. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7720.* Course title changed to “Positive Behavior Management Strategies.” Prerequisites changed to “Admission to the MAT or M.Ed. Special Education/Inclusive Education or graduate inclusive education add-on program.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.

- *INED 7730*. Prerequisites changed to “Admission to the MAT or M.Ed. program or graduate add-on program.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7760*. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7780*. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7970*. Course title changed to “Special Education Practicum III.” Prerequisites changed to “Admission to the MAT or M.Ed. program in Inclusive Education or graduate inclusive education add-on program. Completion of all other requirements in the Inclusive Education program. Approval of the department chair. For M.Ed.-contracted employment teaching individuals with mild disabilities.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *IPS 7725*. Course title changed to “Comparative Policy and Politics.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *IPM 7756*. Course title changed to “Global Regulatory Policy.”
- *IPM 7765*. Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *NURS/GBA 6150*. Course prefix changed to “NURS.” Course hours changed to “3-0-3.”
- *NURS 7747*. Course title changed to “Theoretical Foundations, Research Applications, & Outcome Evaluations II.” Credit hours changed to “3-0-3.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *NURS 8863*. Course title changed to “Thesis/Research Project.” Course hours changed to “variable credit (0-3 credits).” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *NURS 8881*. Course title changed to “Leadership Role in Nursing Administration & Health Policy – Practicum II.” Course hours changed to “1-6-3.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.
- *NURS 8882*. Course title changed to “Leadership Role in Nursing Administration & Health Policy – Practicum III.” Course hours changed to “1-9-4.” Course description revised to better reflect the content of the course.

Graduate Course Deletions

- *IPM 7760: Global Experience.*
- *NURS 7790: Innovative Teaching & Learning Strategies.*
- *NURS 7792: Curriculum Instruction & Evaluation in Organizations.*
- *NURS 8870: Assuming Leadership Role in Nursing Education – Practicum I.*
- *NURS 8871: Assuming Leadership Role in Nursing Education – Practicum II.*
- *NURS 8872: Assuming Leadership Role in Nursing Education – Practicum III.*